Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BP Amoco Chemical Company		08/22/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovene USA LLC
Street Address:	200 East Randolph Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2851216	GEMINOX
Registration Number:	2836931	GEMINOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)821-3383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

donald.knapp@bp.com Correspondent Name: Donald C. Knapp, Jr. 4101 Winfield Road Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Mail Code 5 East

Address Line 4: Warrenville, ILLINOIS 60555

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Knapp, Jr.
Signature:	/dk/
Date:	08/23/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0968**

900030606

source=Geminox Assignment#page1.tif source=Geminox Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas BP Amoco Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation, of 4101 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555, has adopted, used and is using the GEMINOX and GEMINOX & Design marks, including the trademark registrations identified by Schedule A hereto, and which are registered in the jurisdictions indicated; and

Whereas Innovene USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 200 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601, is desirous of acquiring said GEMINOX and GEMINOX & Design marks as well as the registrations thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby assign unto Innovene USA LLC,	nical Company, a Delaware corporation, does a Delaware limited liability company, all right, s, together with the goodwill of the business registrations identified therefor.
	BP Amoco Chemical Company - Assignor
	By: Januar K July Daniel B. Pinkert
	Title: Vice President
	Innovene USA LLC - Assignee By:
	Title: Vice President
State of Illinois)) County of DuPage)	
On this <u>22nd</u> day of August, 2 <u>Danje/ B. PixKert</u> and <u>M. o</u> this document, and acknowledged that t	2005, before me appeared <u>Gwen Horno</u> , the persons who signed hey signed it as a free act on behalf of the

assignor and assignee corporations.

1

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Class
GEMINOX	CTM	2138147	1
GEMINOX	Korea (South)	533892	1
GEMINOX	Taiwan	993649	1
GEMINOX	USA	2851216	1
GEMINOX & Design	USA	2836931	4